
USER FRIENDLY INDEX: January to June, 2017 

      
MEETING REPORTS AND PRESENTERS Month Page 

December 13, 2016: Holiday Dinner and Party January 2 

January 10, 2017: Favorite Utility Programs     

   Jim Mc Knight, LACS Director February 2 

February 14, 2017: What's New in Microsoft Office 2016     

   Sean Legier, Microsoft Product Advisor March 2 

March 14, 2017: How People and Computers Make Metro Run Safely     

   Arlene Mills, Metro Rail Train Operator and Charles Weissman, Supervisor April 2 

April 11, 2017: Cloud Storage and File Backup with Dropbox and Google Drive     

  Stanley Johnson, LACS President May 2 

May 9, 2017: Two Movie Websites and Travel Websites     

   Jim McKnight and Stephanie Nordlinger, LACS board members June 2 

      

NOTICES AND MATTERS OF INTEREST     

2017 Membership Roster February 3 

Field Trip March 3 

Fix Your PC for Free Monthly 8 

Future LACS Meetings May 3,7 

General Meeting Prsentations Monthly 8 

General Meeting Snack Schedule Monthly 8 

General Meeting Time Change January 3 

Help Needed March 3 

How to Change Your Contact Information Monthly 8 

In Memoriam. William Rickles, M.D. January 3 

In Memoriam, George James Andrews March 5 

Know Our Members 
March - 

June 3 

Know Our Members May 3,4 

LACS Has Joined Meetup Monthly 8 

Lacs Is on Twitter and Facebook Monthly 8 

LACS Yahoo Groups Email Lists February 3 

Letters to the Editor January 3 

Podcasts Monthly 8 

Publicity chair February 3 

Ride Sharung June 3 

Roster Update January 3 

Secretary Needed January 3 

Secretary, we have a February 3 

Tech Terms May/June 3 

Vacancies June 3 

Virtual Technology Conference February 3 

Winter Virtual Technology Conference March 3 

      

COLUMNS     

Directions to General Meeting Monthly 20 

Cash Flow Monthly 18 

From Your Editor  Monthly 3 

LACS Notices Monthly 8 

Laughing Out Loud Monthly 18 

Members Helping Members Monthly 10 

Membership Information Monthly 19 

Offers Monthly 18 

Officers, Directors and Leaders Monthly 11 

Special Interest Groups Calendar Monthly 9 

      



SIG REPORTS     

Basics & Beyond SIG Report by Leah Clark April 4 

Basics & Beyond SIG Report by Leah Clark May 6 

Basics & Beyond SIG Report by Leah Clark June 7 

Daytime SIG Report by Edie Ditmars and Jim McKnight January 5 

Daytime SIG Report by Leah Clark February 4 

Daytime SIG Report by Edie Ditmars March 4 

Daytime SIG Report by Leah Clark April 4 

Daytime SIG Report by Leah Clark June 5 

Digital Photo SIG Report by Elliot Silverstein January 5 

Digital Photo SIG Report by Elliot Silverstein March 5 

Digital Photo SIG Report by Elliot Silverstein May 5 

Digital Photo SIG Report by Christopher Van Berkom June 5 

      

ARTICLES     

7 Everyday Technology Skills Every Boomer (and up) Should Have by P. Holland February 12 

Apple Corener by Gary Roerig February 7 

Browser Pop-up Scams by David Kretchmar April  7 

Co-author Word 2016 Documents in Real Time by Nancy DeMarte April  6 

Crypto Simulation May 12 

File Encryption by Dick Maybach January 12 

How To Create a Chart in a Word Document February 5 

I Feel the Need, the Need for Speed! March 12 

Inkjet Printers June 16 

Interesting Internet Finds by Steve Costello February 7 

Interesting Internet Finds by Steve Costello April  14 

It's Inovation Time by Lou Torraca February 16 

Keeping Up With Open Source by Cal Esneault January 6 

Lessons in Rental Car Privacy March 17 

Note Keeping Software June 13 

Shareware and Freeware March 7 

Short Links by Leo Notenboom January 15 

Smartphone & Tablet Apps March 6 

Synchronize Mail, Contacts, Calendar, and Notes on All Your Devices January 16 

The Winbot Window Cleaning Robot by Sandy Berger January 17 

Traffic Light by Joe Durham January 7 

What Happened to Word's Overtype Mode? June 15 

Whoosh! June 6 

Windows 10 Corner by Rosita Herrick April  12 

You Can't Un-ring a Bell March 14 

      

SOFTWARE, HARDWARE, AND BOOK REVIEWS     

Hard Drive Sentinel by Gabe Goldberg April  15 

DeedMapper by Mary Stewart April  13 

What's New? Reviews by George Harding February 13 

Wi-Fi Transfer by Phil Sorrentino June 12 

 

USER FRIENDLY AUTHOR INDEX: January to June, 2017 

        

    Month Page 

Berger, Sandy* The Winbot Window Cleaning Robot January 17 

Christopher Van Berkom *  Digital Photo SIG Report June 5 

Clark, Leah Basics and Beyond SIG Report June 7 

Clark, Leah Basics and Beyond SIG Report May 6 

Clark, Leah Daytime SIG Report April 4 

Clark, Leah Daytime SIG Report February 4 



Clark, Leah Daytime SIG Report June 5 

Clark, Leah From Your Editor Monthly 3 

Costello, Steve* Interesting Internet Finds     

Clark, Leah General Meeting Reports Monthly 2 

Costello, Steve* Interesting Internet Finds April 14 

Costello, Steve* Interesting Internet Finds February 7 

DeMarte, Nancy* 
Co-author Word 2016 Documents in 
Real Time April 5 

DeMarte, Nancy* 
How To Create a Chart in a Word 
Document February 5 

DeMarte, Nancy* 
What Happened To Word's Overtype 
Mode? June 15 

Ditmars, Edie Daytime SIG Report January 5 

Ditmars, Edie Daytime SIG Report March 4 

Durham, Joe* Traffic Light by Bitdefender January 7 

Esneault, Cal* Keeping Up with Open Source January 6 

Goldberg, Gabe* Hard Drive Sentinel April 15 

Goodrum, Geof* Lessons in Rental Car Privacy March 17 

Harding, George* What's New? February 13 

Harding, George* Whoosh! June 6 

Herrick, Rosita* Windows 10 Corner April 12 

Holland, Pam* 
7 Everyday Technology Skills Every 
Boomer (and up) … February 12 

King, John* 
Synchronize Mail, Contacts, Calendar, 
and Notes … January 16 

Kretchmar, David* Browser Pop-up Scams April 7 

Leifels, Lisa * Note Keeping Software June 13 

Mary Stewart* DeedMapper April 13 

Maybach, Dick* Crypto Simulation May 12 

Maybach, Dick* File Encryption January 12 

Maybach, Dick* Inkjet Printers June 16 

Mc Knight, Jim Daytime SIG Report January 5 

Mulliner, Kent* Shareware and Freeware March 7 

Nordlinger, Stephanie Future LACS Meeting Topics May 7 

Notenboom, Leo* Short Links January 15 

Notenboom, Leo* You Can't Un-ring a Bell March 14 

Roerig, Gary* Apple COREner February 7 

Silverstein, Elliot Digital Photo SIG Report January 5 

Silverstein, Elliot Digital Photo SIG Report March 5 

Silverstein, Elliot Digital Photo SIG Report May 5 

Skalka, Greg* I Feel the Need, the Need for Speed March 12 

Sorrentino, Phil* Smartphone & Tablet Apps March 6 

Sorrentino, Phil* Wi-Fi Transfer June 12 

Torraca, Lou* It's Innovation Time February 16 

        

*Author of article reprinted from various user 
groups and other publications       

 

USER FRIENDLY TOPIC INDEX,  January to June, 2017 

  MONTH PAGE 

Accessibility settings February 12 

Acer Predator Z301CT, monitor February 16 

Acronis True Image January 6 

Acronis True Image, backup March 4 

Adblock Plus February 4 

Adjustment layers May 5 

Adobe Illustrator June  5 



Apps, downloading February 13 

Batteries, Anker June  5 

Batteries, phone June  5 

Belarc Advisor February 4 

BetterBand February 15 

Bit.ly January 16 

Blackout Buddy February 13 

Bluetooth May 3 

Browser, scam targets April 7 

BSD Now January 7 

Calendar app, Apple February 7 

Cameras, new concepts January 5 

CCleaner February 2, 4 

Character Map May 6 

Chart, create in a Word document February 5 

Clipboard Master June  7 

Cloud January 5 

Cloud Integration March 2 

Cloud printing April 4 

Cloud Storage May 2 

CMOS sensors May 5 

Co-authoring April 5 

Consumer Electronics Show February 16 

CrystalDiskInfo February 2, 5 

CrystalDiskInfo March 4 

Data, protect April 15 

Database,  June  7 

DeedMapper April 13 

Design Ideas, PowerPoint March 2 

DistroWatch January 6 

Dropbox May 2 

eBooks, free April 14 

Email client January 6 

Email forwarding January 5 

Email providers January 6 

Email spoofing February 17 

Encryption January 5, 12 

Encryption May 12 

Enigma May 12 

Envelopes, adding images and addressing June  7 

Etòn February 13 

Evernote June  14 

Facebook for Groups March 3 

Fast.com February 5 

File extensions June  7 

Firefox June  5 

Flashlight, mini February 15 

Floss Weekly January 7 

FRI February 13 

Function keys February 5 

Garmin GPS March 4 

GearTie February 15 

Genealogy, land records April 14 

Gmail January 5 

GnuPG January 12 

Google June  3 

Google Drive May 2 

Google Keep June  14 



GoogleStreetView March 4 

Gradient map May 6 

Hard Drive Sentinel April 15 

Hard drives April 16 

Holiday Potluck Party January 2 

Icon Restore February 4 

Image backups January 6 

IMDb, Internet Movie Database June  2 

Integrated Connectivity Cluster February 17 

iPhone February 7 

iPhone, calls using WiFi February 7 

I-Sleep February 14 

Jupiter Broadcasting January 7 

KeePassX January 13 

Key logger January 5 

Land records April 13 

Landline, keep? April 14 

Level, Compass app, iPhone February 7 

Libre Office May 6 

Life Lock April 4 

Light L6 camera January 5 

Linux January 6 

Linux Action Show January 7 

Logins, flaws in secure February 7 

Mail Merge April 4 

Mail merge, labels June  7 

Malwarebytes April 4 

Mapping April 13 

Maps, Apps March 4 

Math Magic March 2 

Metro Rail April 2 

Microsoft Office March 2 

Mobile phone, secure February 7 

Modern Attachments March 2 

Moo0 System Monitor February 2 

Mouse, customize April 12 

Movie Sites June  2 

Ninite April 5 

Nite-Ize February 14 

NotePad May 6 

Notes, iPhone February 7 

Note-taking apps June  13 

Office 365 March 2 

Office 365 May 2 

OneDrive April 5 

OneDrive March 2 

OneNote June  14 

Open source software January 6 

Overtype mode June  15 

Passwords January 6 

Passwords, create strong February 7 

PC, disposing of April 14 

Photoshop Elements May 5 

Pictures, move from phone June  12 

Podcasts January 7 

Pointers, customize April 12 

Pop-ups April 7 

PowerKey February 15 



Printers and ink April 4 

Printers and ink June  5 

Printers, inkjet June  16 

Privacy on public WiFi April 14 

Publicity Chair needed February 3 

Raspberry Pi June  3 

Recuva February 5 

Remote, smart February 17 

RevoUninstaller March 4 

Rickles, William, In Memoriam January 3 

Ride sharing June  3 

Rolling shutter effect May 5 

Roster, LACS February 3 

Rotten Tomatoes June  2 

Routers, mesh April 4 

S.M.A.R.T. technology April 16 

Sandboxie March 4 

Satellite February 14 

Scams April 7 

Screen display, changing April 13 

Screen image, sizing March 4 

Searching, basic Internet February 12 

Searchqu Toolbar February 5 

ShouldIRemoveIt.com February 5 

Sleep Number's 360 February 17 

Smart Lookup March 2 

Smart TV April 14 

Snapfiles March 4 

Snipping Tool May 6 

Solid State Drive April 14 

Solid State Hard Drive (SSD) February 5 

Source Forge January 12 

Speech recognition February 12 

SpeedFan February 2, 4 

Synchronize between devices January 16 

Tables, create from database. June  7 

Task Manager, Windows April 7 

Tax software March 4 

Tech Podcast Network January 7 

Tell Me March 2 

Text messages February 12 

TinyURL January 16 

Tobii Dynavox PCEye Mini February 17 

Traffic Light January 7 

Traffic Light, Bitdefender February 4 

Travel Sites June  2 

Two-factor Authentication February 17 

Uber February 13 

uBlock Origin February 4 

uBolt February 16 

Update settings, Windows 10 June  5 

URLs, shortened January 15 

USB 3 March 4 

USB-C March 4 

Vector graphics June  5 

Vent mount kit, Steelie February 15 

VeraCrypt February 5 

VeraCrypt January 6, 12 



Videos, Federal Trade Commission February 17 

Virtual Technology Conference March 3 

Voice commands February 12 

Voice Memos, iPhone February 7 

Waze March 4 

Web of Trust January 6 

Whoosh! June  6 

Wi-Fi File Transfer June  12 

WiFi network April 14 

Wiki May 3 

Winbot Window Cleaner January 17 

Windows 10 update April 12 

Windows 10 update January 6 

Windows 7 April 4 

Windows tips March 3 

Wireless printing April 4 

Word 2016, co-author in April 5 

WordPad May 6 

Yahoo Groups email lists February 3 

 


